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ANO CLASSE BARCO VENCEDOR COMANDANTE CLUBE N.º DE BARCOS TOTAL DE BARCOS 

1970 IOR SEVEN Parker Gilbert ICRJ ? ? 

1971 IOR WA WA TOO II Fernando Nabuco de Abreu ICS 18 18 

1972 IOR ATREVIDO Armando Grandi ICS 23 23 

1973 IOR PROCELARIA Fernando José Pimentel Duarte ICRJ 18 18 

1974 IOR WA WA TOO II Fernando Nabuco de Abreu ICS 15 15 

1975 IOR LIHO LIHO Ernesto Breda ICS 17 17 

1976 IOR SAGA Erling Sven Lorentzen ICRJ 13 13 

1977 IOR PEANUT BRITLE Lauritz Anton Von Lachmann ICRJ 11 11 

1978 IOR KRISHNA Roberto Pellicano ICRJ 15 15 

1979 IOR FIVE STAR Lauritz Anton Von Lachmann ICRJ 23 23 

1980 IOR CARRO CHEFE Lauritz Anton Von Lachmann ICRJ 24 24 

1981 IOR MADRUGADA Pedro Paulo F. Couto Neto ICRJ 44 44 

1982 IOR MANO’S TOO Horácio Carabelli ICSC 36 36 

1983 
IOR 

RHC 

SUFER II 

COLIGNY 

Aloísio La Torre Christiansen 

Cap. Corv. Leonardo 

ICS 

GVEN 

33 

14 
47 

1984 
IOR 

RHC 

OSPREY XXV 

MOARÔ 

Axel Frederick Preben Schmidt 

Jorge Debiasi 

RYC 

- 

34 

23 
57 

1985 
IOR 

RHC 

CARRO CHEFE 

NICA 

Lauritz  Anton Von Lachmann 

Leopoldo A. Maciel 

ICRJ 

ICRJ 

24 

13 
37 

1986 
IOR 

RHC 

FUGITIVO 

NICA 

Aloísio La Torre Christiansen 

Leopoldo A. Maciel 

ICS 

ICRJ 

16 

14 
30 

1987 

IOR 

RHC 

RPC 

BICHO PAPÃO JR. 

KAHUNA IV 

ROCK’N ROL 

Eduardo Souza Ramos 

José Carlos da Cunha Vaz 

Mark Allen Diniz 

ICS 

ICJG 

ICRJ 

17 

05 

05 

27 

1988 
IOR 

RHC/PRC 

BLACK JACK 

LELIA B 

Lauritz  Anton Von Lachmann 

Antônio Carlos Brandão 

ICRJ 

ICRJ 

09 

08 
17 

1989 
IOR 

VCR 

SAGA 

MADRUGADA 

Erling Sven Lorentzen 

Sérgio Neumann 

ICRJ 

VDS 

09 

15 
24 

1990 IOR BLAUPUNKT Eduardo de Souza Ramos ICS 14 14 

1991 
IOR 

VCR 

SOUZA RAMOS RICCI 

MADRUGADA 

Eduardo de Souza Ramos 

Sérgio Neumann 

ICS 

VDS 

07 

11 
18 

1992 

IOR 

IMS 

VCR 

MAGIA/POLIBRASIL 

KRISHNA 

TIPAPO 

Torben Grael 

Eduardo de Souza Ramos 

Jadir Teixeira Serra 

RYC 

ICS 

CIR 

06 

11 

05 

22 

1993 IMS MAGIA/POLIBRASIL Torben Grael RYC 11 11 

1994 
IMS 

FRJ 

UNIMED/H3+ 

BALLERINA 

Lars Grael 

Silvio Antônio Cassiano 

RYC 

- 

11 

04 
15 
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1995 

IMS 

RGS 

FRJ 

MAGIA/POLIBRASIL 

MANTRA II 

THELASSIN 

Torben Grael 

José Carlos Roda 

Jorge Nasseh 

RYC 

ICS 

ICRJ 

20 

14 

20 

54 

1996 

IMS 

RGS 

MULTICASCO 

SORSA II 

SERELEPE 

MACUSHULA 5 

Celso Quintella 

João Alfredo Faccio 

Alexandre Levi 

ICRJ 

CDMI 

ICRJ 

33 

62 

07 

102 

1997 

IMS 

RGS 

MULTICASCO 

MAGIA / POLIBRASIL 

SUSSURRO DO LOBO 

MANTA 

Torben Grael 

Jadir Teixeira Serra 

Frank Martini Claro 

RYC 

CIR 

CNC 

33 

52 

03 

88 

1998 
IMS 

RGS/DELTA 26 

MAGIA / POLIBRASIL 

EXPERT-NIT 

Torben Grael 

Ralph Alexandre V. Rosa 

RYC 

CNC 

29 

61 
90 

1999 
IMS 

RGS 

TELEMAR 

KAHUNA IV 

Lars Grael 

Augusto Vaz 

RYC/ICRJ 

BYC 

23 

54 
77 

2000 

IMS CAT. 1 

IMS CAT. 2 

ORC CLUB 

BRA-RGS CAT. 1 

BRA-RGS CAT. 2 

SCIROCCO 

CASCA GROSSA 

EXPERT NIT 

ABSOLUTO 

TATUI II 

Inácio Vandresen 

Renato Motta 

Carlos Alberto Dias Parizzi 

Ricardo Quintierre 

Luiz Tadeu Paes Almeida 

ICSC 

ICRJ 

CNC 

CNC 

ICB 

19 

04 

24 

21 

17 

85 

2001 

IMS 

ORC CLUB 

BRA-RGS 

NEPTUNUS X 

SUPER PIMPO 

TANGAROA I 

Sérgio Mirsky 

Hamilton Andrade 

Francisco Bediaga 

ICRJ 

CNC 

ICRJ 

21 

19 

10 

50 

2002 

IMS 

ORC CLUB 

BRA-RGS 

FIRST 40.7 

KLIMAX 

SEXTA-FEIRA 

LELIA W BAVARIA 

ODOYÁ 

Marcos Pinheiro de Andrade 

Marlus César Doria 

Lelia Winckler 

Georg Ehrensperger 

ICRJ 

ICSC 

ICRJ 

ICB 

20 

13 

10 

08 

43 

2003 

IMS 

ORC CLUB 

BRA-RGS 

FIRST 40.7 

PHOENIX / PAJERO TR4 

LUCKY 

LELIA W BAVARIA 

ALUCINANTE IV 

Eduardo Souza Ramos 

Ralph Rabello de V. Rosa 

Lelia Winckler 

Luiz Carlos França Leite Simão 

ICS 

CNC 

ICRJ 

ICRJ 

20 

09 

16 

08 

45 

2004 

IMS 

ORC CLUB 

BRA-RGS 

FIRST 40.7 

PHOENIX / PAJERO TR4 

VIVA 

LELIA W 

CAPIM CANELA III 

Eduardo Souza Ramos 

Pedro Paulo Fernandes Couto 

Lelia Winckler 

Marcos Soares 

ICS 

ICRJ 

ICRJ 

ICRJ 

20 

10 

17 

08 

47 

2005 

IMS 

ORC CLUB 

BRA-RGS I 

BRA RGS II 

FIRST 40.7 

CRUZEIRÃO 

RANGER 22 

MÁXIMUS 

LUCKY 

ALBATROZ 

COMADANTE BÁ 

CAPIM CANELA III 

JAZZ SENSATION 

CATRAIO 

Hélio Lyra de Aquino Jr. 

Ralph Rabello Vasconcellos Rosa 

Ian Moreira Teixeira 

Antonio Paulo K. de Barros 

Marcos Soares 

Patrick Valansi 

Luiz Roberto Backmann 

ICRJ 

CNC 

GVEN 

ICB 

ICRJ 

ICRJ 

ICRJ 

17 

10 

12 

06 

05 

09 

05 

59 
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2006 

IMS 

ORC CLUB 

BRA-RGS I 

BRA RGS II 

FIRST 40.7 

RANGER 22 

VELAMAR 22 

VELEIROS 23 

HPE 25 

CRUZEIRÃO 

MATADOR 

LUCKY 

NAVY BLUE 

DORF 

ODOYÁ 

LES MUST 

SHMOOT 

COMANDANTE BÁ 

REPETECO 

MIRAGEM 

Alberto Roemmers 

Ralph Rabello Vasconcellos Rosa 

Pratrick Valansi 

Roberto Schnarndorf 

Georg Ehrensperger 

Jean-Claude Schotte 

Ricardo P. Timótheo da Costa 

Antonio Paulo K. de Barros 

Roberto Luiz Martins 

Paulo Roberto Freire 

YCA/ARG. 

CNC 

ICRJ 

ICRJ 

YCSA 

ICRJ 

RYC 

ICB 

ICRJ 

ICRJ 

21 

10 

12 

07 

08 

03 

08 

08 

02 

05 

84 

2007 

IMS 

ORC CLUB 

BRA-RGS I 

BRA RGS II 

FIRST 40.7 

RANGER 22 

VELAMAR 22 

VELEIROS 23 

HPE 

TOUCHER SUPER 

LUCKY 

VENTO SUL 

EIGER 

ODOYÁ 

MEIA NOITE II 

PICARETA 

FELIPE I VARIG LOG 

REPETECO 

Ernesto Breda 

Ralph Rabello Vasconcellos Rosa 

Ricardo Tolentino 

Ronaldo Senfft 

Georg Ehrensperger 

Francisco Eduardo Mendes 

Leonardo Moura 

Andres Moltedo 

Roberto Luiz Martins 

YCI 

CNC 

ICJG 

ICB 

YCSA 

ICJG 

RYC 

RYC 

ICRJ 

20 

13 

13 

04 

07 

05 

09 

06 

05 

75 

2008 

ORC INT. 

ORC CLUB 

BRA-RGS I 

BRA RGS II 

FIRST 40.7 

HPE 25 

EXPEDITION 

PHOENIX / MITSUBISHI 

LUCKY 

SAMURAI-IN 

DORF 

WIKI WIKI 

FRATTINA / XERETA 

CANGACEIRO 

Eduardo Souza Ramos 

Ralph Rabello Vasconcellos Rosa 

Marins Camargo 

Ronaldo Schnandorf 

Geraldo Felix Low-Beer 

Renato Frankartel 

Paula Mendonça 

ICS 

CNC 

ICSC 

ICB 

ICRJ 

YCI 

ICRJ 

19 

07 

08 

03 

06 

03 

03 

49 

2009 

ORC INT. 500 

ORC INT. 600 

ORC CLUB 

BRA-RGS A 

BRA RGS B 

FIRST 40.7 

APS 

CRUZEIRO A 

CRUZEIRO B 

TOUCHE SUPER 

ZEUS 

AVENTUREIRO C 

BOOMERANG II 

DORF 

ZEUS 

CAÇÃO 

CAIRU III 

ENTERPRISE 

Ernesto Breda 

Inácio Vandressen 

Carlos José P. Innocencio 

Cassiano Filho 

Roberto Schnarndorf 

Inácio Vandressen 

Luiz Vieira 

Roberto Geyer 

Helmut Stenger 

YCI 

ICSC 

ICB 

ICJG 

ICRJ 

ICSC 

GVEN 

ICRJ 

JIC 

05 

09 

07 

16 

03 

07 

06 

11 

05 

62 

2010 

ORC INT 500 

ORC INT 600 

ORC CLUB I 

ORC CLUB II 

BRA RGS I 

BRA RGS II 

CRUZEIRÃO A 

CRIZEURIÃO B 

LOYAL / CARMIN 

VENTANEIRO 

MIRAGEM 

EIGER 

JAZZ 

KHA-RAKA 

ZARCO 

STAR TREK 

Marcelo Massa 

Renato Cunha 

Paulo Roberto Freire 

Ronaldo Senfft 

Valeria Ravani 

Valdir Petersen 

José Morgado 

Rossano Marcos de Sá Leitão 

GVI 

ICRJ 

ICRJ 

ICB 

Mar. Lisarb 

CNC 

ICB 

CRG 

05 

09 

08 

01 

06 

04 

01 

01 

35 
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2011 

ORC / IRC 

BRA RGS I 

BRA RGS II 

PAJERO 

ASBAR II 

DORF 

Eduardo Souza Ramos 

Sergio Klepacz 

Roberto Schna 

ICS 

ICY 

ICRJ 

24 

06 

04 

34 

2012 

ORC 

BRA RGS I 

BRA RGS II 

C 30 

SOTO 40 

TOUCHE 

ESCULACHO 

KHA-RAKA 

LOYAL 

MITSUBISHI 

Ernesto Breda 

Walcles Osório 

Waldir Petersen 

Marcel o Massa 

Marco Grael 

YCI 

ICRJ 

CNC 

GVI 

RYC 

30 

06 

02 

02 

04 

41 

2013 

ORC 

IRC 

BRA RGS 

SOTO 40 

JACK SPOT 

LUCKY V 

TANGARA II 

CRIOULA 29 

Pedro Avelino 

Ralph de Vasconcellos Rosa 

Lars Grael 

Samuel Albrecht 

ICRJ 

CNC 

ICRJ 

ICRJ/VDS 

26 

19 

14 

04 

42 

2014 

ORC 

IRC 

BRA RGS 

SOTO 40 

ENERGISA/MAGIA V 

ANGEAL STAR VI 

CHRISPIN 

PAJERO 

Torben Grael 

Peter Dirk Siemsen 

José Carlos R. Souza 

Eduardo Souza Ramos 

CNC 

ICRJ 

- 

ICS 

24 

22 

10 

04 

47 

2015 

IRC 

ORC 

BRA RGS 

BICO DE PROA 

PAJERO 

ANGELA VI 

NATIVO 

FRAM II 

Eduardo Souza Ramos 

Peter Dirk Siemsen 
Eduardo S. Harabedian 

Fabio Coelho 

ICS 

ICRJ 

BR Marinas 
ICJG 

18 

14 

07 

03 

42 

2016 

IRC 

ORC 

BRA RGS 

HPE 30 

VENTANEIRO 3 

CRIOULA 29 

SARGAÇO 

PHOENIX 

Renato Cunha 

Eduardo Plass 

Asp. Pelisson 

Eduardo de Souza Ramos 

ICRJ 

ICRJ 

GVEN 

ICS 

13 

14 

06 

05 

36 

2017 

ORC 

IRC 

BRA RGS 

MINI TRANSAT 

MIRAGEM 

ESCULACHO 

NATIVO 

BANGO BANGO 

Paulo Roberto G Freire 

Walcles Osório 

Eduardo S. Harabedian 

Alexandre Marinho 

ICRJ 

ICRJ 

ICS 
BR MARINAS 

16 

07 

07 

02 

32 

2018 

ORC 

IRC 

BRA RGS 

MINI TRANSAT 

CRIOULA 29 

PHOENIX 

ZEUS 

DADDY-O 

Samuel Albrecth 

Eduardo S. Ramos 

Paulo F. Moura 

José C. R. Souza 

ICRJ/VDS 
BR MARINAS 

GVI 

CIR 

17 

13 

05 

03 

38 

2019 

ORC 

IRC 

BRA RGS 

PAJERO 

RUDÁ 

BL3 URCA 

Eduardo de Souza Ramos 

Mário Augusto Martinez 

Pedro Rodrigues 

ICS 
CIR/SUPMAR 

BL3 

15 

14 

5 

34 

2020 

ORC 

IRC 

BRA RGS 

C 30 

+BRAVISSIMO 

DANADÃO 

NATIVO 

CABALLO LOCO 

Luciano Secchin 

Guilherme Rafare 

Eduardo Stephan Harabedian 

Mauro Dottori 

ICES 

ICRJ 
BR MARINAS 

UIC/YCI 

18 

09 

10 

04 

41 
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2021 

VPRS 

ORC 

BRA-RGS 

XAMÃ MATRIX 

XAMÃ MATRIX 

BELEZA PURA 

Sérgio Klepacz 

Sérgio Klepacz 

Felipe Ferraz 

ICS/ICI 

ICS/ICI 

UBALEGRIA 

22 

11 

12 

34 

2022 

VPRS 

ORC 

BRA-RGS 

PHOENIX 

PHOENIX 

CARONTE NIX 

Eduardo Souza Ramos 

Eduardo Souza Ramos 

Mauro Silva 

ICS 

ICS 

ICRJ 

18 

21 

16 

41 

2023 

VPRS 

ORC 

BRA-RGS 

BICO DE PROA 

DONA BOLA 

PHOENIX 44 

ZEUS 

INVOCADO 

Ricardo Tramujas 

Fábio Cotrim 

Paulo Fernando de Moura 

Marco Polo Lopes 

ICRJ 

ICS 

PIC 

ICRJ 

14 

11 

15 

03 

35 

2024 

ORC 

BRA-RGS 

C30 

CRIOULA 52 

KALUANÃ 

TONKA 

Eduardo Plass 

Leonardo Soldon 

Demian Pons 

VDS 

ITAUPU 

YCI 

18 

12 

05 

35 

 


